

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Resurfacing<br>Honokahua to Honokohau<br><br>PROJECT NO.: 30A-01-03M<br><br>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.4 Miles<br><br>ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICTS: Lahaina and Wailuku<br><br>DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - June 10, 2003<br><br>BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003      COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days |                                                     |           |           | GOODFELLOW BROS.,<br>INC. |              | GRACE PACIFIC<br>CORPORATION |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | ITEM                                                | QUANTITY  | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT       |
| 206.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Archaeologist                                       | F.A.      | F.A.      | F.A.                      | \$ 30,000.00 | F.A.                         | \$ 30,000.00 | F.A.                                                                    | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 209.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Water Pollution and Erosion Cotrol                  | F.A.      | F.A.      | F.A.                      | 20,000.00    | F.A.                         | 20,000.00    | F.A.                                                                    | 20,000.00    |
| 312.0300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course           | 524       | Ton       | 85.00                     | 44,540.00    | 86.00                        | 45,064.00    | 95.00                                                                   | 49,780.00    |
| 401.0400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. IV                | 10,800    | Ton       | 103.00                    | 1,112,400.00 | 100.00                       | 1,080,000.00 | 105.00                                                                  | 1,134,000.00 |
| 401.0500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Pavement Smoothness Incentive                       | Allowance | Allowance | Allowance                 | 22,500.00    | Allowance                    | 22,500.00    | Allowance                                                               | 22,500.00    |
| 603.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Cleaning of Culvert                                 | F.A.      | F.A.      | F.A.                      | 15,000.00    | F.A.                         | 15,000.00    | F.A.                                                                    | 15,000.00    |
| 604.2400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type 61614 Grated Drop Inlet (3.00 ft. to 3.99 ft.) | 3         | Each      | 14,500.00                 | 43,500.00    | 18,202.00                    | 54,606.00    | 2,000.00                                                                | 6,000.00     |
| 606.3110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam                       | 3,360     | Lin Ft    | 30.00                     | 100,800.00   | 27.00                        | 90,720.00    | 50.00                                                                   | 168,000.00   |
| 606.7000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Terminal Section, Type Modified G                   | 6         | Each      | 1,950.00                  | 11,700.00    | 1,980.00                     | 11,880.00    | 4,000.00                                                                | 24,000.00    |
| 606.7100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350                    | 1         | Each      | 3,650.00                  | 3,650.00     | 3,850.00                     | 3,850.00     | 7,500.00                                                                | 7,500.00     |
| 606.7110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Terminal Section, Type A                            | 1         | Each      | 5,690.00                  | 5,690.00     | 5,170.00                     | 5,170.00     | 5,100.00                                                                | 5,100.00     |
| 606.7200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reset Guardrail Post                                | 655       | Each      | 17.00                     | 11,135.00    | 16.00                        | 10,480.00    | 10.00                                                                   | 6,550.00     |
| 621.4120                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reflector Marker (RM-3) without Post                | 28        | Each      | 20.00                     | 560.00       | 19.00                        | 532.00       | 35.00                                                                   | 980.00       |
| 621.4125                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post          | 25        | Each      | 75.00                     | 1,875.00     | 77.00                        | 1,925.00     | 35.00                                                                   | 875.00       |
| 621.4130                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post             | 36        | Each      | 75.00                     | 2,700.00     | 73.00                        | 2,628.00     | 50.00                                                                   | 1,800.00     |
| 621.4140                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post             | 8         | Each      | 140.00                    | 1,120.00     | 143.00                       | 1,144.00     | 125.00                                                                  | 1,000.00     |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Resurfacing<br>Honokahua to Honokohau<br><br>PROJECT NO.: 30A-01-03M<br><br>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 4.4 Miles<br><br>ISLAND: Maui      DISTRICTS: Lahaina and Wailuku<br><br>DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - June 10, 2003<br><br>BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003      COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days |                                                                     |          |           | GOODFELLOW BROS.,<br>INC. |              | GRACE PACIFIC<br>CORPORATION |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |             |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | ITEM                                                                | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT      |
| 621.4150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Reflector Marker (RM-5) without Post                                | 663      | Each      | \$ 19.00                  | \$ 12,597.00 | \$ 18.00                     | \$ 11,934.00 | \$ 15.00                                                                | \$ 9,945.00 |
| 621.5100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)                    | 40       | Each      | 95.00                     | 3,800.00     | 99.00                        | 3,960.00     | 250.00                                                                  | 10,000.00   |
| 621.5110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)<br>with Post       | 80       | Each      | 275.00                    | 22,000.00    | 275.00                       | 22,000.00    | 250.00                                                                  | 20,000.00   |
| 621.5200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.)<br>with Post  | 3        | Each      | 525.00                    | 1,575.00     | 539.00                       | 1,617.00     | 500.00                                                                  | 1,500.00    |
| 621.6100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type A State Route Marker with Post                                 | 2        | Each      | 250.00                    | 500.00       | 264.00                       | 528.00       | 200.00                                                                  | 400.00      |
| 621.7100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Construction Sign with Two Posts                                    | 4        | Each      | 550.00                    | 2,200.00     | 583.00                       | 2,332.00     | 650.00                                                                  | 2,600.00    |
| 621.7600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Mile Post Marker Bi-directional with Post                           | 5        | Each      | 250.00                    | 1,250.00     | 264.00                       | 1,320.00     | 250.00                                                                  | 1,250.00    |
| 629.1011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion,<br>White)        | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 48,000.00    | L.S.                         | 70,730.00    | L.S.                                                                    | 48,000.00   |
| 629.1013                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion,<br>White)        | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 13,000.00    | L.S.                         | 14,080.00    | L.S.                                                                    | 6,000.00    |
| 629.1016                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic<br>Extrusion, White) | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 58,000.00    | L.S.                         | 50,050.00    | L.S.                                                                    | 26,000.00   |
| 629.1017                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Yield Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                    | 1        | Lane      | 140.00                    | 140.00       | 880.00                       | 880.00       | 200.00                                                                  | 200.00      |
| 629.2031                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type "C" Pavement Markers                                           | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 11,500.00    | L.S.                         | 11,110.00    | L.S.                                                                    | 6,440.00    |
| 629.2032                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Type "D" Pavement Markers                                           | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 11,500.00    | L.S.                         | 11,110.00    | L.S.                                                                    | 6,440.00    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

| <b>PROJECT:</b> Honoapiilani Highway Resurfacing<br>Honokahua to Honokohau<br><br><b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 30A-01-03M<br><br><b>NET LENGTH OF PROJECT:</b> 4.4 Miles<br><br><b>ISLAND:</b> Maui <b>DISTRICTS:</b> Lahaina and Wailuku<br><br><b>DATE ADVERTISED:</b> Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - June 10, 2003<br><br><b>BIDS OPENED:</b> June 30, 2003 <b>COMPLETION TIME:</b> Sixty (60) Working Days |                                                                                                                                       |          |           | GOODFELLOW BROS.,<br>INC. |                 | GRACE PACIFIC<br>CORPORATION |                 | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | ITEM                                                                                                                                  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT          |
| 636.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory                                                                               | F.A..    | F.A.      | F.A.                      | \$ 25,000.00    | F.A.                         | \$ 25,000.00    | F.A.                                                                    | \$ 25,000.00    |
| 638.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Cellular Phone (Not to Exceed \$2,700.00 for 3 Phones)                                                                                | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 2,700.00        | L.S.                         | 2,700.00        | L.S.                                                                    | 2,700.00        |
| 645.2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices                                                                  | F.A..    | F.A.      | F.A.                      | 12,000.00       | F.A.                         | 12,000.00       | F.A.                                                                    | 12,000.00       |
| 651.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas                                                                              | 240      | Cu Yd     | \$ 36.00                  | 8,640.00        | \$ 92.00                     | 22,080.00       | \$ 65.00                                                                | 15,600.00       |
| 652.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Cold Planing for Transition at Structures                                                                                             | 335      | Sq Yd     | 20.00                     | 6,700.00        | 26.00                        | 8,710.00        | 20.00                                                                   | 6,700.00        |
| 699.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Cellular Phone and Force Account Items) | L.S.     | L.S.      | L.S.                      | 56,350.00       | L.S.                         | 69,000.00       | L.S.                                                                    | 14,400.00       |
| SUM OF ALL ITEMS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           | \$ 1,724,622.00 |                              | \$ 1,736,640.00 |                                                                         | \$ 1,708,260.00 |
| Preference (For Bid Evaluation)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           |                 |                              |                 |                                                                         |                 |
| A. Hawaii Products                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           | \$ 0.00         |                              | \$ 0.00         |                                                                         | \$ 0.00         |
| B. In-State Contractor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           | \$ 0.00         |                              | \$ 0.00         |                                                                         | \$ 0.00         |
| AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           | \$ 1,724,622.00 |                              | \$ 1,736,640.00 |                                                                         | \$ 1,708,260.00 |
| Project Manager: Sean Hiraoka                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           |                 |                              |                 |                                                                         |                 |
| Date: August 1, 2003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                       |          |           |                           |                 |                              |                 |                                                                         |                 |